
Adams St. (0-6, 0-6) -vs- UC-Colo. Springs (7-1, 3-1)
4/18/2021 at Colorado Springs, CO (Mountain Lion Stad.)

 
 

 
 
UC-Colo. Springs Goals: Kiera Lowe (3); Heather O'Hern (3); Mallory Corrigan (3); Miranda Smith (3); Julia Patrick (2); Audrey Napp (1);
Kyer Frederick (1); Aliyah Weant (1) 
Assists: Hannah Koopal (2); Mallory Corrigan (2); Julia Patrick (1); Chloe Harding (1); Teresa Lacayo (1); Anna Markham (1); Heather O'Hern
(1); Holly Sodomka (1); Angela Naughton (1); Miranda Smith (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mountain Lion Stad.
Penalties: Sammie Macaffer 1st/21:46; Delanie Ward 1st/14:23; Sammie Macaffer 1st/11:11; Nina Sandler 2nd/24:07; Ava Blair 2nd/16:05
Officials: Sarah Meier

Date: 4/18/2021 Score 1 2 Total
Adams St. 0 0 0
UC-Colo. Springs 13 4 17

Shots 1 2 Total
Adams St. 2 2 4
UC-Colo. Springs 20 8 28

Shots On Goal
Adams St. 0 0 0
UC-Colo. Springs 0 0 0

Saves
Adams St. 4 1 5
UC-Colo. Springs 1 2 3

Turnovers
Adams St. 15 11 26
UC-Colo. Springs 7 10 17

Clears 1 2 Total
Adams St. 5-9 2-9 7-18
UC-Colo. Springs 6-8 2-3 8-11

Ground Balls
Adams St. 6 11 17
UC-Colo. Springs 14 12 26

Draw Controls
Adams St. 2 2 4
UC-Colo. Springs 11 3 14

Free-Position Shots
Adams St. 1 2 3
UC-Colo. Springs 1 1 2

Fouls
Adams St. 6 7 13
UC-Colo. Springs 5 2 7



Adams St. 0

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Shanese Jaramillo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Aliyah Immel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Delanie Ward 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Ashley Lamb 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Jaqueline Palacios 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
16 Claudia Garcia 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
18 Makenna Riotte 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
19 Shyla Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jazmine Palacios 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 0-1 0
23 Jasmina Martinez 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 1
25 Nina Sandler 0 0 0 1 4 7 0 1 0-1 4
34 Louisa Sanchez 0 0 0 0 6 3 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Skylar Addison 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1 0

Totals 0 0 0 4 17 26 2 4 0-3 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Louisa Sanchez 60:00 17 5 L



UC-Colo. Springs 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Julia Patrick 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 2
7 Kiera Lowe 3 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 0
9 Kathryn Kossack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Teresa Lacayo 0 1 1 0 4 0 2 0 1
12 Sammie Macaffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hannah Koopal 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 3 1
16 Heather O'Hern 3 1 4 6 1 2 1 0 2-2 0
17 Sydney Malcolm 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
18 Mallory Corrigan 3 2 5 4 2 1 0 0 0
19 Holly Sodomka 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 4 1
26 Miranda Smith 3 1 4 3 2 2 0 1 2
32 Emma Becker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Audrey Napp 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 0
5 Avery Beck-Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Chloe Harding 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Anna Markham 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0
20 Grace Martinez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Kyer Frederick 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
24 Ava Blair 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
25 Angela Naughton 0 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 0
33 Aliyah Weant 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 0
35 Antonia Batuello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 12 29 28 26 17 11 14 2-2 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Emma Becker 45:28 0 2 W
35 Antonia Batuello 14:32 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ADAMS ST UC-COLO.
1st 28:17 Julia Patrick (5) Mallory Corrigan 0 1
1st 26:51 Miranda Smith (7) Hannah Koopal 0 2
1st 21:17 Heather O'Hern (1) (DN) Unassisted 0 3
1st 18:53 Mallory Corrigan (9) Hannah Koopal 0 4
1st 18:23 Kiera Lowe (18) Holly Sodomka 0 5
1st 18:06 Julia Patrick (6) Heather O'Hern 0 6
1st 16:58 Kiera Lowe (19) Anna Markham 0 7
1st 16:21 Audrey Napp (14) Miranda Smith 0 8
1st 09:10 Kiera Lowe (20) Mallory Corrigan 0 9
1st 08:40 Aliyah Weant (12) Unassisted 0 10
1st 05:51 Mallory Corrigan (10) Unassisted 0 11
1st 02:30 Miranda Smith (8) Teresa Lacayo 0 12
1st 00:26 Mallory Corrigan (11) Unassisted 0 13
2nd 28:08 Heather O'Hern (2) Unassisted 0 14
2nd 26:05 Heather O'Hern (3) Angela Naughton 0 15
2nd 19:21 Kyer Frederick (3) Chloe Harding 0 16
2nd 06:58 Miranda Smith (9) Julia Patrick 0 17

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 21:46 UC-COLO. Sammie Macaffer YELLOW CARD
1st 14:23 ADAMS ST Delanie Ward YELLOW CARD
1st 11:11 UC-COLO. Sammie Macaffer YELLOW CARD
2nd 24:07 ADAMS ST Nina Sandler YELLOW CARD
2nd 16:05 UC-COLO. Ava Blair YELLOW CARD


